
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Adams County

Adams County IR 1004 Bridge Inspections Fort Wayne 0 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $28,254.88 $13,000.00 $7,000.00 $4,000.00  $4,254.88G 20 $476,633.032300087 2

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $106,000.00 $0.00 $52,000.00 $27,000.00 $13,000.00  $14,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory Program for Cycle Years 2026-2029

Comments:"

FY 2026  Local bridge Program  $52000. FY 2026 Local Funds  $13000.

FY 2027  Local bridge Program  $14000 FY 2027  Local Funds $1000

FY 2028  Local bridge Program  $27,000.  FY 2028 Local $7000.

FY 2029  Local bridge Program  $ 13,000. 2029 Local  $4000.

Adams County IR 1004 Bridge Rehabilitation Or Repair Fort Wayne .2 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $36,000.00     $36,000.00G 20 $1,000,000.0046640 / 2501378 2

Local Funds CN $0.00 $159,000.00   $159,000.00   

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $142,000.00 $0.00     $142,000.00

Local Bridge 

Program

CN $636,000.00 $0.00   $636,000.00   

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Br #96 on CR 300E approx. .06 Mi S of W SR 124 over Martz Creek (E of Monroe IN)

Comments:Add new project PE FY 27 $178,000 and CN 29 $795,000

Adams County Total

Federal: $884,000.00 Match :$223,254.88 2026: $65,000.00 2027: $196,254.88 2028: $34,000.00 2029: $812,000.00 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Benton County

Benton County IR 1001 Bridge Inspections Crawfordsville 0 STBG Local Bridge 

Program

PE $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00     G 20 $250,000.002200458 2

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory Program for Cycle Years 2023-2026

Comments:2026 Local Bridge

Benton County Total

Federal: $9,000.00 Match :$0.00 2026: $9,000.00 2027: 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Cass County

Cass County VA 1018 Signing LaPorte 0 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $13,000.00     $13,000.00G 20 $1,342,000.0046618 / 2501455 3

Local Safety 

Program

PE $119,000.00 $0.00     $119,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: Sign Replacement Project in Northern Portion of Cass County

Comments:New project PE  $132,000 FY2027.

Cass County VA 1018 Signing LaPorte 0 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $13,000.00     $13,000.00G 20 $1,305,400.0046619 / 2501456 3

Local Safety 

Program

PE $116,000.00 $0.00     $116,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: Sign Replacement Project in Southern Portion of Cass County

Comments:Adding PE Phase FY27 New Project

Cass County Total

Federal: $235,000.00 Match :$26,000.00 2026: 2027: $261,000.00 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Daviess County

Daviess County IR 1049 Install New Guardrail Vincennes .14 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $12,000.00     $12,000.00G 20 $600,000.0046599 / 2501422 5

Local Safety 

Program

PE $112,000.00 $0.00     $112,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: CR 1200 E approx. 1,450' N of CR E 550 N over the North Causeway of West Boggs Lake

Comments:NEW Project.  Add FY27 PE

Daviess County IR 1049 Install New Guardrail Vincennes .31 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $15,000.00     $15,000.00G 20 $822,776.7846600 / 2501424 5

Local Safety 

Program

PE $133,000.00 $0.00     $133,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: CR N 1200 E approx. 4,100' N of CR E 350 N over the South Causeway of West Boggs Lake

Comments:New Project - Adding FY27 PE

Daviess County Total

Federal: $245,000.00 Match :$27,000.00 2026: 2027: $272,000.00 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 28 Report Created:3/13/2026  8:17:22AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Delaware County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 69 HMA Overlay Minor Structural Greenfield 6.87 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $50,400.00 $5,600.00 $0.00    $56,000.00G 20 $73,413,748.0045978 / 2401488 2

Performance Measure Impacted: Pavement Condition

Location: I-69 NB bridge over White River, 00.23 mi N SR 32

Comments:New Phase - PE added to 2027 for des 2401275 within this contract. This DES is for Bridge painting which falls under grouping 2.  MCCOG modification request.  "Exempt" for Air Quality

Delaware County Total

Federal: $50,400.00 Match :$5,600.00 2026: $0.00 2027: $56,000.00 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Dubois County

Dubois County ST 1003 Guardrail Attenuators, New Or 

Modernize

Vincennes 0 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $106,000.00     $106,000.00G 20 $4,210,000.0046574 / 2501429 5

Local Safety 

Program

PE $954,000.00 $0.00     $954,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: Various Bridge locations throughout Dubois County

Comments:New Project - Adding FY27 PE $1,060,000

Dubois County Total

Federal: $954,000.00 Match :$106,000.00 2026: 2027: $1,060,000.00 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Fayette County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 1 Signs, Lighting, Signals And Markings Greenfield 0 STBG Safety 

Construction

CN $160,000.00 $40,000.00  $200,000.00    G 20 $200,000.0045732 / 2400855 4

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: SR 1, approx. 475 feet N of CSX RR Bridge

Comments:new project. add CN of $200,000 in FY28

Fayette County Total

Federal: $160,000.00 Match :$40,000.00 2026: 2027: 2028: $200,000.00 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Hancock County

Hancock County IR 1023 Bridge Deck Overlay Greenfield .07 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $1,000.00     $1,000.00G 20 $1,421,500.0046562 / 2501390 2

Local Funds RW $0.00 $4,000.00   $4,000.00   

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $166,000.00 $0.00     $166,000.00

Local Bridge 

Program

RW $10,000.00 $0.00   $10,000.00   

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Bridge 118 - Fortville Pike over Sugar Creek Hancock County.

Comments:New project. PE FY 27  = $167,000     RW FY 29 =$14,000

Hancock County IR 1052 Bridge Deck Overlay Greenfield .062 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $1,000.00     $1,000.00G 20 $1,084,000.0046564 / 2501392 2

Local Funds RW $0.00 $4,000.00   $4,000.00   

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $126,000.00 $0.00     $126,000.00

Local Bridge 

Program

RW $10,000.00 $0.00   $10,000.00   

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Bridge 27 - Nashville Rd over Sugar Cree, 0.07 miles South of CR 1000N for Hancock County.

Comments:New project . PE FY 27  = $127,000 . RW FY 29 =$14,000.00

Hancock County IR 1043 Bridge Deck Overlay Greenfield .073 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $38,000.00     $38,000.00G 20 $1,286,500.0046565 / 2501393 2

Local Funds RW $0.00 $4,000.00   $4,000.00   

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $150,000.00 $0.00     $150,000.00

Local Bridge 

Program

RW $14,000.00 $0.00   $14,000.00   

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Bridge 90 - CR 400S over Brandywine Creek, 1.01 miles west of CR 300E

Comments:New Project.

Hancock County Total

Federal: $476,000.00 Match :$52,000.00 2026: 2027: $482,000.00 2028: 2029: $46,000.00 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Harrison County

Harrison County IR 1035 Bridge Rehabilitation Or Repair Seymour .09 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $310,000.00     $310,000.00G 20 $3,000,000.0046603 / 2501451 2

Local Funds RW $0.00 $9,000.00  $9,000.00    

Local Funds CN $0.00 $388,000.00   $388,000.00   

Local Bridge 

Program

RW $35,000.00 $0.00  $35,000.00    

Local Bridge 

Program

CN $1,552,000.00 $0.00   $1,552,000.00   

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Harrison County Bridge #81 carrying Tunnel Hill Rd over Norfolk Southern Railroad.

Comments:Add PE phase FY27 Local Funds $310,000 . Add RW FY28 Local Funds $9,000    Add RW FY28 Local Bridge Program $35,000

New project. Add CN FY29 Local Funds $388,000    Add CN FY29 Local Bridge Program $1,552,000

Harrison County Total

Federal: $1,587,000.00 Match :$707,000.00 2026: 2027: $310,000.00 2028: $44,000.00 2029: $1,940,000.00 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 
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PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 
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 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Jackson County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 31 Traffic, Other Seymour 1.01 STBG Safety 

Construction

CN $166,400.00 $41,600.00  $208,000.00    G 20 $207,130.0046631 / 2600150 4

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: US 31, Jackson County

Comments:New project.  Add CN  $208,000 in FY2028

Jackson County Total

Federal: $166,400.00 Match :$41,600.00 2026: 2027: 2028: $208,000.00 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 
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PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 
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 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Jasper County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 16 Small Structure Replacement LaPorte 0 STBG Bridge 

Construction

CN $91,200.00 $22,800.00     $114,000.00G 20 $777,021.0045664 / 2300980 2

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: SR 16 Bridge over SPURGEON DITCH, 5.74 mi. E of US 231

Comments:Add CN $114,000 in FY2027

Jasper County Total

Federal: $91,200.00 Match :$22,800.00 2026: 2027: $114,000.00 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 
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 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Knox County

Knox County IR 1001 Bridge Inspections Vincennes 0 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $97,000.00  $83,000.00 $7,000.00  $7,000.00G 20 $1,000,000.002300136 2

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $389,000.00 $0.00  $333,000.00 $30,000.00  $26,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory Program for Cycle Years 2025-2028

Comments:ADD PE

Knox County Total

Federal: $389,000.00 Match :$97,000.00 2026: 2027: $33,000.00 2028: $416,000.00 2029: $37,000.00 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 
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 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Marion County

Marion County IR 1006 Bridge Inspections Greenfield 0 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $494,000.00 $181,000.00 $193,000.00 $39,000.00  $81,000.00G 20 $2,452,244.152300152 2

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $1,951,000.00 $0.00 $713,000.00 $757,000.00 $158,000.00  $323,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory Program for Cycle Years 2026-2029

Comments:Add New project PE 2026, 2027, 2028 and 2029. IMPO 25-IMPO-019, Quarter Q4S Local, 2025 Local 26-03.3

Marion County Total

Federal: $1,951,000.00 Match :$494,000.00 2026: $894,000.00 2027: $404,000.00 2028: $950,000.00 2029: $197,000.00 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 
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PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 
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 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Martin County

Martin County IR 1001 Signing Vincennes 370 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $10,000.00     $10,000.00G 20 $100,000.0046602 / 2501420 3

Local Safety 

Program

PE $90,000.00 $0.00     $90,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: Martin  Countrywide Sign Inventory

Comments:New Project - Adding FY27 PE $10000.00.

Martin County Total

Federal: $90,000.00 Match :$10,000.00 2026: 2027: $100,000.00 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY
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of 
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 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Newton County

Newton County IR 1001 Signing LaPorte 500 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $20,000.00     $20,000.00G 20 $1,060,000.0046623 / 2501466 3

Local Safety 

Program

PE $180,000.00 $0.00     $180,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: Newton County Sign Replacement

Comments:Adding PE Phase FY27 New Project

Newton County Total

Federal: $180,000.00 Match :$20,000.00 2026: 2027: $200,000.00 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 
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of 
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 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Orange County

Orange County IR 1001 Signing Vincennes 590 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $23,000.00     $23,000.00G 20 $1,250,000.0046573 / 2501421 3

Local Safety 

Program

PE $207,000.00 $0.00     $207,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: Orange Co Countywide Sign Replacement

Comments:New Project - FY27 PE $230,000

Orange County Total

Federal: $207,000.00 Match :$23,000.00 2026: 2027: $230,000.00 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030
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SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 
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of 
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 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Pike County

Pike County IR 1001 Bridge Inspections Vincennes 0 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $39,000.00  $15,000.00 $15,000.00  $9,000.00G 20 $384,908.262300150 2

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $152,000.00 $0.00  $56,000.00 $60,000.00  $36,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory Program for Cycle Years 2027-2030

Comments:Add 2027 Local Bridge $36,000 and 2027 Local $9,000, 2028 Local Bridge  $56,000 and 2028 Local $15,000 , 2029 Local Bridge  $60,000 and 2029 Local $15,000

Pike County IR 1024 Bridge Rehabilitation Or Repair Vincennes .03 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $100,000.00     $100,000.00G 20 $4,000,000.0046578 / 2501425 2

Local Funds RW $0.00 $12,000.00   $12,000.00   

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $400,000.00 $0.00     $400,000.00

Local Bridge 

Program

RW $48,000.00 $0.00   $48,000.00   

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Bridge 32 - CR 500 W over Patoka River

Comments:New Project - FY27 PE Lederal $400,000, FY27 PE Local $100,000, FY29 RW Federal $48,000, FY29 RW Local $12,000

Pike County Total

Federal: $600,000.00 Match :$151,000.00 2026: 2027: $545,000.00 2028: $71,000.00 2029: $135,000.00 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 17 of 28 Report Created:3/13/2026  8:17:22AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030
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SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 
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of 
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 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Ripley County

Ripley County IR 1009 Bridge Inspections Seymour 0 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $24,000.00  $1,000.00 $14,000.00  $9,000.00G 20 $300,000.002300135 2

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $83,000.00 $0.00  $3,000.00 $45,000.00  $35,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory Program for Cycle Years 2026-2029

Comments:Adding PE

Ripley County Total

Federal: $83,000.00 Match :$24,000.00 2026: 2027: $44,000.00 2028: $4,000.00 2029: $59,000.00 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 
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PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 
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 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Scott County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 256 Bridge Thin Deck Overlay Seymour 0 STBG Bridge Consulting PE -$480,000.00 -$120,000.00 ($600,000.00)     G 20 $1,637,252.0046232 / 2500669 2

Secondary Des(#)s:2500668, 2500591, 2500651, 2500667

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: SR 256 over Hutton Creek, SR 250 over Vernon Fork Muscatatuck River, SR 250 over Rider Ditch, SR 135 over Wayman Ditch

Comments:Removing PE total amount $600,000 for FY 26

Scott County Total

Federal: -$480,000.00 Match :-$120,000.00 2026: -$600,000.00 2027: 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Spencer County

Spencer County IR 1009 HMA Overlay, Preventive 

Maintenance

Vincennes 3.725 STBG Group IV Program PE $371,000.00 $0.00     $371,000.00G 20 $5,000,000.0046579 / 2501430 1

Local Funds PE $0.00 $93,000.00     $93,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Pavement Condition

Location: Old SR 45 from Rockport City Limits to SR 161

Comments:New Project- Adding FY27 PE Federal $371,000, FY27 PE Local $93,000.

Spencer County Total

Federal: $371,000.00 Match :$93,000.00 2026: 2027: $464,000.00 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Starke County

North Judson ST 1001 ADA Sidewalk Ramp Construction LaPorte .318 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $40,800.00     $40,800.00G 20 $800,000.0046621 / 2501433 7

Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

PE $163,200.00 $0.00     $163,200.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: New sidewalks along Cincinnati/Luken street from SR 10 to Sycamore St

Comments:Adding PE Phase FY27 New Project

Starke County Total

Federal: $163,200.00 Match :$40,800.00 2026: 2027: $204,000.00 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Tipton County

Tipton County ST 1026 Bridge Deck Overlay Greenfield .07 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $79,000.00     $79,000.00G 20 $2,500,000.0046591 / 2501398 2

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $315,200.00 $0.00     $315,200.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Tipton Co. Bridge 504, S Main St, 0.04 miles N of SR 19

Comments:New Project.  PE FY 27   $394,000.

Tipton County Total

Federal: $315,200.00 Match :$79,000.00 2026: 2027: $394,200.00 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Vanderburgh County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

VA VARI Traffic Signals Modernization Vincennes 0 STBG Safety 

Construction

CN $1,860,000.00 $465,000.00  $2,325,000.00    G 20 $2,325,000.0046548 / 2500475 4

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: Various Locations in Vanderburgh and Warrick Counties

Comments:New project add CN in FY 2028. AQC date 6/6/2025. EMPO February 26, 2026

Vanderburgh 

County

ST 1023 Bridge Rehabilitation Or Repair Vincennes .075 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $458,000.00     $458,000.00G 20 $3,289,355.0046581 / 2501427 2

Local Funds RW $0.00 $100,000.00  $100,000.00    

Local Funds CN $0.00 $546,271.00    $546,271.00 

Local Bridge 

Program

CN $2,185,084.00 $0.00    $2,185,084.00 

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Bridge 400 - on Darmstadt Road approximately 1000 feet north of Mt. Pleasant Road

Comments:Add new project FY27 PE Local $458,000.00, FY27 RW Local $100,000.00, FY30 CN Federal $2,185,084, FY30 CN $546,271.00.  EMPO 2/26/2026. AQC 6/6/2025

Vanderburgh County Total

Federal: $4,045,084.00 Match :$1,569,271.00 2026: 2027: $458,000.00 2028: $2,425,000.00 2029: 2030: $2,731,355.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Various County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

VA VARI Signing Installation / Repair Greenfield 0 STBG Safety 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00     $0.00G 20 $12,820,359.7044781 / 2200003 3

Secondary Des(#)s:2200001, 2200002, 2200004, 2200005, 2200006

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: Various locations Statewide

Comments:No funding change. funding covered in group mod 26-15. adding for MACOG

MACOG M04-26

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

VA 1019 District Wide Bridge Maintenance Seymour 0 STBG Bridge 

Construction

CN $800,000.00 $200,000.00     $1,000,000.00G 20 $1,000,000.0046559 / 2600095 2

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: IDIQ, Seymour District, Bridge, Various locations

Comments:Add New project CN FY 27.  CAMPO Modification 3/11/26 and OKI FY26-29 March TIP Administrative Modification 7

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

VA VARI Tree Removal/Trimming Seymour 0 STBG Safety 

Construction

CN $488,301.60 $122,075.40  $610,377.00    G 20 $753,115.0046628 / 2600154 8

Safety Consulting PE $114,190.40 $28,547.60     $142,738.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: Various locations Seymour District

Comments:Add new project PE FY 27 and CN FY 28.  CAMPO mod 3/11/26

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

VA 1019 Traffic, Other Seymour 0 STBG Safety 

Construction

CN $268,000.00 $67,000.00  $335,000.00    G 20 $335,350.0046632 / 2600151 4

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: Various location Franklin County, US 52 SR 252

Comments:Add CN for FY 28 $335,000

Various County Total

Federal: $1,670,492.00 Match :$417,623.00 2026: 2027: $1,142,738.00 2028: $945,377.00 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Vermillion County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 71 ADA Sidewalk Ramp Construction Crawfordsville .45 STBG Safety 

Construction

CN -$190,400.00 -$47,600.00     ($238,000.00)G 20 $0.002101221 7

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: From 3.2 mi N of SR 163 to 3.65 mi N of SR 163 (St Bernice)

Comments:Delete CN $238,000 FY2027. Eliminated project.

Vermillion County Total

Federal: -$190,400.00 Match :-$47,600.00 2026: 2027: -$238,000.00 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Warrick County

Warrick County IR 1001 Pavement Markings Vincennes 20 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $21,000.00     $21,000.00G 20 $995,000.0046582 / 2501419 3

Local Safety 

Program

PE $189,000.00 $0.00     $189,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: Warrick County Pavement Marking Initiative

Comments:Add FY27 PE Federal $189000, FY27 PE Local 21000.00, EMPO 2/26/26.

Warrick County IR 1001 Signing Vincennes 20 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $11,000.00     $11,000.00G 20 $110,000.0046601 / 2501418 3

Local Safety 

Program

PE $99,000.00 $0.00     $99,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: Warrick County Signing Initiative

Comments:Add FY27 PE Federal $99000, FY27 PE Local 11000.00, EMPO 2/26/26.

Warrick County Total

Federal: $288,000.00 Match :$32,000.00 2026: 2027: $320,000.00 2028: 2029: 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

Wayne County

Wayne County IR 1001 Bridge Inspections Greenfield 0 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $17,000.00 $5,000.00  $0.00G 20 $700,000.002300143 2

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $67,000.00 $18,000.00  $0.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory Program for Cycle Years 2026-2029

Comments:2028 Local Bridge  $67,000.00 and 2028 Local  $17,000.00 . 2029 Local Bridge  $18,000.00 and 2029 Local $5,000.00

Wayne County Total

Federal: $85,000.00 Match :$22,000.00 2026: $0.00 2027: $0.00 2028: $84,000.00 2029: $23,000.00 2030: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.
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State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2026 - 2030

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTRACT # / 

LEAD DES 

ROUTE WORK TYPE DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHToal Cost 

of 

Project*

 2026  2027  2028  2029  2030STIP

NAME

PROJECT

GROUP #

White County

White County IR 1005 Bridge Inspections LaPorte 0 STBG Local Bridge 

Program

PE $94,000.00 $0.00   $94,000.00   G 20 $500,000.002300161 2

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Location: Countywide Bridge Inspection and Inventory Program for Cycle Years 2026-2029

Comments:2029 Local Bridge  $94,000.00

White County IR 1001 Pavement Markings LaPorte 50 STBG Local Funds PE $0.00 $21,000.00     $21,000.00G 20 $1,000,000.0046616 / 2501463 3

Local Safety 

Program

PE $189,000.00 $0.00     $189,000.00

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Location: Various White County Roads

Comments:Adding PE $210,000 FY27 New Project

White County Total

Federal: $283,000.00 Match :$21,000.00 2026: 2027: $210,000.00 2028: 2029: $94,000.00 2030: 

Grand Total

Federal: $14,908,576.00 2027: $7,262,192.882026: $368,000.00 2029: $3,343,000.002028: $5,381,377.00 2030: $2,731,355.00Match : $4,177,348.88

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 28 of 28 Report Created:3/13/2026  8:17:22AM


